

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK

## For the consideration of the Board of Police Commissioners July 19, 2021 Board of Police Commissioners Annual Report – 2020

Item 10.1.1	Board of Police Commissioners Annual Report – 2020	July 19, 2021
-------------	---	---------------

## Board of Police Commissioners action required:

## Motion:

That the Board of Police Commissioners:

- 1. Approve the 2020 Board of Police Commissioners annual report as presented; and
- 2. Direct that the approved 2020 Board of Police Commissioners annual report be forwarded to Halifax Regional Council for information.